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Features:
• Safe & Reliable Keyboard Placement
• Rugged & Durable Metal Construction
• Quick & Convenient Height Adjustment
• Secure Stability-Lock Mechanism for Reliability
• Unique Z-Design for Maximum Stability
• Anti-Slip Rubber Grip Foot Caps
• Works with Digital/Electronic Piano Keyboards
• Perfect for Seated or Standing Performances
• Folding Design for Travel and Storage
• Glossy Black Finish

What’s in the Box:
• A. 2 Z Design Stands
• B. 1 Center Brace
• C. 2 Strap Screws
• D. 2 Washers
• E. Knob Bolst
• F. Headphone Hook
• G. Screw for Headphone Hook

Technical Specs:
• Construction Material: Steel
• Minimum Height: 19.7” -inches (50 -cm)
• Maximum Height: 33.5” -inches (85 -cm)
• Maximum Weight Load Capacity: 85 lbs. (38.5 kg)
• Folded/Closed Dimensions (L x W x H):
   21” x 2.6” x 20.7” -inches (53.3 x 6.6 x 52.5 -cm)
• Open/Extend Dimensions (L x W x H)
  19.68” x 22.83” x 39.76” x 19.68 -33.46” -inches
   (50 x 58 x 100.1 x 50 - 85 -cm)

USER GUIDE

Visit Our Website

SCAN ME
PyleUSA.com

Heavy-Duty Music Stand
PKST38

ENG UK

Z Style and Portable Stand 
& Adjustable Height

A. 2 Z Design Stands

C. 2 Strap Screws 

D. 2 WashersB. 1 Center Brace

E. Knob Bolts

F. Headphone Hook

G. Screw for Headphone Hook



Questions or Comments?
We are here to help!
Phone: 1.718.535.1800
PyleUSA.com/ContactUs

Register Product
Thank you for choosing PyleUSA. By registering your product, you ensure that you receive the 
full bene�ts of our exclusive warranty and personalized customer support. Complete the form 
to access expert support and to keep your PyleUSA purchase in perfect condition.

PyleUSA.com/
register/PKST38

START HERE

California Prop 65 Warning
     WARNING: 
This product may expose you to chemicals, which is known to 
the state of California to cause cancer, birth defects and other 
reproductive harm. Do not ingest.
For more info go to: www.P65warnings.ca.gov

Step 1
Using provided knob nolts (E)
and washers (D), attach the left
and right side Z design stands
(A) to the center brace (B).

Step 2
Adjust the level of 4 feet to
prevent unit wobbling if
necessary (uneven surface).

Step 3
Attach headphone hook (F) to
either side of Z design stand
by provided knob bolt (G) and
tighten �rmly

www.PyleUSA.com
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Características:
• Colocación segura y conable del teclado
• Construcción metálica robusta y duradera
• Ajuste de altura rápido y conveniente
• Mecanismo de bloqueo de estabilidad seguro
  para mayor conabilidad
• Diseño Z único para una máxima estabilidad
• Tapas de goma antideslizantes para los pies
• Funciona con teclados de piano digital/electrónico
• Perfecto para actuaciones sentadas o de pie
• Diseño plegable para viajes y almacenamiento
• Acabado negro brillante

¿Qué hay en la caja?:
• A. 2 soportes de diseño Z
• B. 1 abrazadera central
• C. 2 tornillos de correa
• D. 2 arandelas
• E. Pernos de perilla
• F. Gancho para auriculares
• G. Tornillo para gancho de auriculares

Especicaciones técnicas:
• Material de construcción: Acero
• Altura mínima: 19.7 "-pulgadas (50 -cm)
• Altura máxima: 33.5" -pulgadas (85 -cm)
• Capacidad máxima de carga de peso: 
   85 lbs. (38.5 kg)
• Dimensiones plegado/cerrado (largo x ancho x alto):
   21 "x 2.6" x 20.7" -pulgadas (53.3 x 6.6 x 52.5 -cm)
• Dimensiones abiertas/extendidas (largo x ancho x alto)
  19.68” x 22.83” x 39.76” x 19.68 -33.46” -pulgadas
  (50 x 58 x 100.1 x 50 - 85 -cm)

Manual De Usuario

Visite nuestro
sitio web

ESCANÉAME
PyleUSA.com

Atril de uso rudo
PKST38

Estilo Z, soporte portátil 
y altura ajustable

SPA

A. 2 Soportes de diseño z

C. 2 tornillos de correa

D. 2 arandelasB 1 Abrazadera central

E. Pernos de perilla

F. Gancho para
     auriculares

G. Tornillo para gancho 
      de auriculares



Preguntas o comentarios
¡Estamos aquí para ayudar!
Phone: 1.718.535.1800
PyleUSA.com/ContactUs

Registrar Producto
Gracias por elegir PyleUSA. Al registrar su producto, se asegura de recibir todos los bene�cios de 
nuestra garantía exclusiva y atención al cliente personalizada. Completa el formulario para 
acceder al soporte de expertos y mantener en perfectas condiciones tu compra de PyleUSA.

PyleUSA.com/
register/PKST38

COMIENCE AQUI

Advertencia de la Proposición 65 de California
     ADVERTENCIA:  
Este producto puede exponerlo a sustancias químicas, que el 
estado de California reconoce como causantes de cáncer, 
defectos congénitos y otros daños reproductivos. No ingerir.
Para obtener más información, visite: www.P65warnings.ca.gov

Paso 1
Usando los pernos de perilla
(E) y las arandelas (D) provistos, 
�je los soportes de diseño Z 
del lado izquierdo y derecho 
(A) a la abrazadera central (B).

Paso 2
Ajuste el nivel de 4 pies para
evitar que la unidad se
tambalee si es necesario
(super�cie irregular).

Paso 3
Coloque el gancho para
auriculares (F) a cada lado del
soporte de diseño Z junto al
perno de perilla provisto (G) y
apriételo �rmemente

www.PyleUSA.com
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Caractéristiques:
• Placement sûr et able du clavier
• Construction métallique robuste et durable
• Réglage rapide et pratique de la hauteur
• Mécanisme de verrouillage de la stabilité 
  pour une plus grande abilité
• Conception unique en Z pour une stabilité maximale
• Capuchons de pied antidérapants en caoutchouc
• Fonctionne avec les claviers de piano
  numériques/électroniques
• Parfait pour les représentations assises ou debout
• Conception pliante pour le transport et le stockage
• Finition noire brillante

Caractéristiques techniques :
• A. 2 supports en Z
• B. 1 support central
• C. 2 vis de sangle
• D. 2 rondelles
• E. Boulons du bouton
• F. Crochet pour casque audio
• G. Vis pour le crochet du casque

Caractéristiques techniques :
• Matériau de construction : Acier
• Hauteur minimale : 19.7" -pouces (50 -cm)
• Hauteur maximale : 33,5 pouces (85 -cm)
• Capacité de charge maximale : 85 lbs. (38.5 kg)
• Dimensions plié/fermé (L x l x H) :
  21" x 2.6" x 20.7" -pouces (53.3 x 6.6 x 52.5 -cm)
• Dimensions ouvertes/étendues (L x l x H) :
  19,68" x 22,83" - 39,76" x 19,68" - 33,46" – pouces
  (50 x 58 x 100.1 x 50 - 85 -cm)

GUIDE DE L'UTILISATEUR

Visitez notre site
Internet

SCANNE MOI
PyleUSA.com

Support de musique robuste
PKST38

Support portable en Z et 
à hauteur réglable

A. 2 supports en Z

C. 2 vis de sangle

D. 2 rondellesB. 1 support central

E. Boulons du bouton

F. Crochet pour
     casque audio

G. Vis pour le crochet du casque

FRE



Questions ? Commentaires ? 
Nous sommes là pour vous aider !

Téléphone: 1.718.535.1800
PyleUSA.com/ContactUs

Enregistrer le produit
Merci d'avoir choisi PyleUSA. En enregistrant votre produit,
vous vous assurez de béné�cier de tous les avantages de notre garantie exclusive et de notre 
support client personnalisé. Remplissez le formulaire pour accéder à l'assistance d'experts et 
conserver votre achat PyleUSA en parfait état. PyleUSA.com/

register/PKST38

COMMENCEZ ICI

Avertissement Californie Prop 65
     AVERTISSEMENT: 
Ce produit peut vous exposer à des produits chimiques qui, 
selon l'État de Californie, provoquent des cancers, des 
anomalies congénitales et d'autres troubles de la 
reproduction. Ne pas ingérer.
Pour plus d'informations, voir : www.P65warnings.ca.gov

Étape 1
À l'aide des vis à tête ronde
(E) et des rondelles (D)
fournies, �xez les supports en
Z gauche et droit (A) à
l'entretoise centrale (B).

Étape 2
Ajustez le niveau des 4 pieds
pour éviter que l'unité ne
vacille si nécessaire
(surface inégale).

Étape 3
Fixez le crochet pour casque
d'écoute (F) à l'un ou l'autre
côté du support en Z à l'aide
du boulon (G) fourni et serrez
fermement.

www.PyleUSA.com
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Caratteristiche:
• Posizionamento sicuro e adabile della tastiera
• Struttura metallica resistente e duratura
• Regolazione dell’altezza rapida e comoda
• Meccanismo di blocco della stabilità per una
   maggiore adabilità
• Design unico a forma di Z per avere la massima stabilità
• Rivestimento in gomma antiscivolo dei piedini d’appoggio
• Compatibile con tastiere digitali ed elettroniche
• Perfetto per fare esibizioni sia in piedi che seduti
• Design pieghevole che facilita trasporto e stoccaggio
• Finitura nera lucida

Contenuto della scatola:
• A. 2 supporti a forma di Z
• B. 1 supporto centrale
• C. 2 viti di ssaggio
• D. 2 rondelle
• E. Viti a testa tonda
• F. Gancio per cue
• G. Vite per il gancio per cue

Speciche tecniche:
• Materiale di costruzione: acciaio
• Altezza minima: 19.7” -inch (50 cm)
• Altezza massima: 33.5” -inch (85 cm)
• Capacità di carico massima: 85lbs (38.5 kg)
• Dimensioni ripiegato/chiuso 
   lunghezza x larghezza x altezza):
   21 "x 2.6" x 20.7" -inch (53,3 x 6,6 x 52,6 cm)
• Dimensioni aperto/esteso 
   lunghezza x larghezza x altezza):
   19.68” x 22.83” x 39.76” x 19.68 -33.46” -inches
   (50 x 58 - 101 x 50 - 85 cm)

Manuale Utente

VISITA IL
NOSTRO SITO

SCANSIONAMI
PyleUSA.com

Supporto robusto per musicisti
PKST38

Struttura a forma di Z, supporto 
portatile e regolabile in altezza

A. 2 supporti a forma di Z

C. 2 viti di ssaggio

D. 2 rondelleB. 1 supporto centrale

E. Viti a testa tonda

F. Gancio per cue

G. Vite per il gancio per cue

ITA



Domande o Commenti?
Siamo qui per aiutarti!
Phone: 1.718.535.1800
PyleUSA.com/ContactUs

Registra il prodotto
Grazie per aver scelto PyleUSA. Registrando il vostro prodotto, vi assicurate di ricevere tutti i 
vantaggi della nostra garanzia esclusiva e dell'assistenza clienti personalizzata. 
Completate il modulo per accedere all'assistenza di esperti e per mantenere il vostro acquisto 
PyleUSA in perfette condizioni. PyleUSA.com/

register/PKST38

INIZIA DA QUI

Avvertenza California Prop 65
     AVVERTENZA: 
Questo prodotto può esporre l'utente a sostanze chimiche, 
che sono note allo Stato della California per causare cancro, 
difetti alla nascita e altri danni alla danni alla riproduzione. 
Non ingerire.
Per maggiori informazioni: www.P65warnings.ca.gov

Passaggio 1
Utilizzando le viti a testa
tonda (E) e le rondelle (D)
fornite, �ssare i due supporti
sinistro e destro a forma di Z
(A) al supporto centrale (B).

Passaggio 2
Se serve, regolare l'altezza dei
4 piedini per evitare che la
struttura risulti traballante (in
caso di super�cie irregolare).

Passaggio 3
Fissare il gancio per cu�e (F)
a entrambi i lati della sta�a
superiore del supporto a
forma di Z utilizzando la vite
in dotazione (G) e serrare
saldamente.

www.PyleUSA.com
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Eigenschaften:
• Sichere und zuverlässige Platzierung des Keyboards
• Robuste und langlebige Metallkonstruktion
• Schnelle und bequeme Höhenverstellung
• Stabilitätssperrmechanismus für mehr Zuverlässigkeit
• Einzigartiges Z-Design für maximale Stabilität
• Rutschfeste Fußkappen aus Gummi
• Funktioniert mit digitalen/elektronischen Klaviertastaturen.
• Perfekt für sitzende oder stehende Auührungen
• Faltbares Design für Transport und Lagerung
• Glänzend schwarzes Finish

Verpackungsinhalt:
• A. 2 Z-förmige Halterungen
• B. 1 Mittelstütze
• C. 2 Gurtbandschrauben
• D. 2 Unterlegscheiben
• E. Knopfschrauben
• F. Kopfhörerhaken
• G. Schraube für den Kopfhörerhaken

Technische Merkmale:
• Konstruktionsmaterial: Stahl
• Minimale Höhe: 19,7 Zoll (50 -cm)
• Maximale Höhe: 33,5 Zoll (85 -cm)
• Maximale Belastbarkeit: 85 lbs. (38.5 kg)
• Abmessungen zusammengeklappt/geschlossen
  (L x B x H): 21 x 2,6 x 20,7 -Zoll. (53.3 x 6.6 x 52.5 -cm)
• Abmessungen oen/ausgezogen (L x B x H):
  19,68 x 22,83 - 39,76 x 19,68 - 33,46 - Zoll
  (50 x 58 x 100.1 x 50 - 85 -cm)

BENUTZERHANDBUCH

Besuchen Sie
unsere Webseite

SCANNEN
SIE MICH
PyleUSA.com

Robuster Musikständer
PKST38

Tragbarer Z-förmiger und 
höhenverstellbarer Ständer

A. 2 Z-förmige Halterungen

C. 2 Gurtbands
     chrauben

D. 2 UnterlegscheibenB. 1 Mittelstütze

E. Knopfschrauben

F. Kopfhörerhaken

G. Schraube für den
     Kopfhörerhaken

GER



Fragen oder Kommentare?
Wir sind hier, um zu helfen!  
Telefon: 1.718.535.1800
PyleUSA.com/ContactUs

Produktregistrierung
Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für PyleUSA entschieden haben. Durch die Registrierung Ihres Produkts 
stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie die vollen Vorteile unserer exklusiven Garantie und persönlichen 
Kundenunterstützung erhalten. Füllen Sie das Formular aus, um Zugang zu 
Expertenunterstützung zu erhalten und Ihren PyleUSA-Kauf in perfektem Zustand zu halten. PyleUSA.com/

register/PKST38

STARTEN SIE HIER

Warnung zu California Prop 65
     WARNUNG: 
Dieses Produkt kann Sie Chemikalien aussetzen, von denen im 
Bundesstaat Kalifornien bekannt ist, dass sie krebsartige 
Geburtsfehler und andere Fortpflanzungsschäden verursachen. 
Nicht einnehmen.
Weitere Informationen finden Sie unter: www.P65warnings.ca.gov

Schritt 1
Befestigen Sie mit den
mitgelieferten Rundkopfschrauben 
(E) und Unterlegscheiben (D) die
linke und rechte Z-Halterung

Schritt 2
Stellen Sie die Höhe der 4
Füße ein, damit das Gerät
nicht wackelt, falls nötig
(unebene Ober�äche).

Schritt 3
Befestigen Sie den Kopfhörerhaken 
(F) mit der mitgelieferten Schraube 
(G) an beiden Seiten der Z-Halterung
und ziehen Sie ihn fest an.

www.PyleUSA.com
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Charakterystyka:
• Bezpieczne i niezawodne umieszczenie klawiatury
• Solidna i trwała metalowa konstrukcja
• Szybka i wygodna regulacja wysokości
• Bezpieczny mechanizm blokujący stabilność
   dla większej niezawodności
• Unikalna konstrukcja w kształcie litery Z dla
   maksymalnej stabilności
• Antypoślizgowe gumowe nóżki
• Współpracuje z cyfrowymi/elektronicznymi
   Klawiatury cyfrowe/elektroniczne
• Idealny do występów na siedząco lub stojąco
• Składana konstrukcja do podróży i przechowywania
• Błyszczące czarne wykończenie

Co znajduje się w pudełku?
• A. 2 wsporniki Z-design
• B. 1 zacisk centralny
• C. 2 śruby paska
• D. 2 podkładki
• E. Śruby pokrętła
• F. Hak zestawu słuchawkowego
• G. Śruba zaczepu słuchawek

Dane techniczne:
• Materiał konstrukcyjny: stal
• Minimalna wysokość: 19,7 cala (50 -cm)
• Maksymalna wysokość: 33,5 cala (85 -cm)
• Maksymalna nośność: 85 funtów. (38.5 kg)
• Wymiary po złożeniu/zamknięciu (dł. x szer. x wys.):
  21" x 2,6" x 20,7" cali (53.3 x 6.6 x 52.5 -cm)
• Wymiary otwarte/rozciągnięte 
  (długość x szerokość x wysokość)
  19,68" x 22,83" - 39,76" x 19,68" - 33,46" cali
  (50 x 58 x 100.1 x 50 - 85 -cm)

INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

ODWIEDŹ NASZĄ
STRONĘ

ZESKANUJ MNIE
PyleUSA.com

Wytrzymały Stojak Muzyczny
PKST38

Z-Style, przenośny stojak - 
regulowana wysokość

A. 2 Podpory projektowe

C. 2 śruby paska

D. 2 podkładkiB 1 Zacisk centralny

E. Pernos de perilla

F. Zaczep zestawu
     słuchawkowego

G. Śruba do zaczepu 
      słuchawek haczyk

POL



Masz pytania lub uwagi?
Jesteśmy tutaj, aby Ci pomóc!
Phone: 1.718.535.1800
PyleUSA.com/ContactUs

Zarejestruj swój produkt
Dziękujemy za wybranie PyleUSA. Rejestrując swój
produkt, zapewniasz sobie wszystkie korzyści płynące z naszej ekskluzywnej ekskluzywnej 
gwarancji i spersonalizowanej obsługi klienta. Wypełnij formularz, aby uzyskać dostęp do 
pomocy ekspertów i utrzymać swój zakup PyleUSA w idealnym stanie. PyleUSA.com/

register/PKST38

ZACZNIJ TUTAJ

Ostrzeżenie California Prop 65
     OSTRZEŻENIE:
Ten produkt może narazić użytkownika na kontakt z substancjami 
chemicznymi, o których wiadomo, że Stanu Kalifornia, że 
powodują raka, wady wrodzone i inne szkodliwe działanie na 
rozrodczość. Nie połykaj.

Więcej informacji: www.P65warnings.ca.gov

Krok 1
Za pomocą dostarczonych
śrub z gałką (E) i podkładek
(D) przymocuj lewy i prawy
wspornik Z-design (A) do
środkowego wspornika (B).

Krok 2
Wyreguluj poziom 4 stóp,
aby zapobiec chybotaniu się
urządzenia, jeśli to konieczne
(nierówna powierzchnia).

Krok 3
Przymocuj zaczep słuchawek
(F) z każdej strony wspornika
Z-design obok dostarczonej
śruby z pokrętłem (G) i dokręć
ją mocno.

www.PyleUSA.com
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Özellikler:
• Klavyenin güvenli ve güvenilir şekilde 
   yerleştirilmesi
• Sağlam ve dayanıklı metal yapı
• Hızlı ve rahat yükseklik ayarı
• Daha fazla güvenilirlik için stabilite 
   kilitleme mekanizması
• Maksimum stabilite için benzersiz Z tasarımı
• Kaymaz kauçuk ayak kapakları
• Dijital/elektronik piyano klavyeleri ile çalışır.
• Oturarak veya ayakta performanslar için mükemmeldir
• Taşıma ve depolama için katlanabilir tasarım
• Parlak siyah kaplama

Kutunun içinde ne var:
• A. 2 adet Z-şekilli braket
• B. 1 merkez destek
• C. 2 kayış vidası
• D. 2 rondela
• E. Topuz vidaları
• F. Kulaklık kancası
• G. Kulaklık kancası için vida

Teknik özellikler:
• İnşaat malzemesi: Çelik
• Minimum yükseklik: 19,7 inç (50 -cm)
• Maksimum yükseklik: 33,5 inç (85 -cm)
• Maksimum yük kapasitesi: 85 lbs. (38.5 kg)
• Katlanmış/kapalı boyutlar (U x G x Y):
   21 x 2,6 x 20,7 inç. (53.3 x 6.6 x 52.5 -cm)
• Açık/uzatılmış boyutlar (U x G x Y):
  19,68 x 22,83 - 39,76 x 19,68 - 33,46 - inç
  (50 x 58 x 100.1 x 50 - 85 -cm)

KULLANICI KILAVUZU

Web Sitemizi 
Ziyaret Edin

BENİ TARA
PyleUSA.com

Ağır hizmet tipi müzik standı
PKST38
Taşınabilir Z şekilli ve yüksekliği 
ayarlanabilir stand

A. 2 Z tasarım standı

C. 2 kayış vidası

D. 2 rondelaB. 1 orta destek

E. Topuz cıvataları

F. Kulaklık kancası

G. Kulaklık kancası için vida

TUR



Sorularınız veya yorumlarınız var mı?

Yardım etmek için buradayız!

Phone: 1.718.535.1800
PyleUSA.com/ContactUs

Ürünü Kaydet
PyleUSA'ı seçtiğiniz için teşekkür ederiz. Ürününüzü kaydettirerek özel garantimizin ve kişiselleştirilmiş 
müşteri desteğimizin tüm avantajlarından yararlandığınızdan emin olursunuz. Uzman desteğine 
erişmek ve PyleUSA satın alımınızı mükemmel durumda tutmak için formu doldurun.

PyleUSA.com/
register/PKST38

BURADAN BAŞLAYIN

Kaliforniya Prop 65 Uyarısı
     UYARI:
Bu ürün sizi Kaliforniya eyaleti tarafından kansere bağlı doğum 
kusurlarına ve üremeyle ilgili diğer zararlara neden olduğu 
bilinen kimyasallara maruz bırakabilir. Yemeyin.
Daha fazla bilgi için şu adrese gidin: www.P65warnings.ca.gov

Adım 1
Sol ve sağ Z-braketini (A)
verilen yuvarlak başlı vidaları
(E) ve pulları (D) kullanarak
orta dikmeye (B) takın.

Adım 2
Gerekirse cihazın
sallanmaması için 4 ayağın
yüksekliğini ayarlayın (düz
olmayan yüzey).

Adım 3
Kulaklık kancasını (F) birlikte
verilen vidayı (G) kullanarak
Z-braketinin her iki tarafına
takın ve sıkıca sıkın.

www.PyleUSA.com
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Kenmerken:
• Veilige en betrouwbare plaatsing van keyboards
• Robuuste en duurzame metalen constructie
• Snelle en handige hoogteverstelling
• Stabiele vergrendelingsmechanisme 
   voor betrouwbaarheid
• Uniek Z-ontwerp voor maximale stabiliteit
• Anti-slip rubberen voetkappen
• Werkt met digitale/elektronische pianokeyboards
• Perfect voor zittende of staande uitvoeringen
• Opvouwbaar ontwerp voor reizen en opslag
• Glanzende zwarte afwerking

Wat zit er in de doos:
• A. 2 Z-ontwerp standaarden
• B. 1 Middensteun
• C. 2 Bandschroeven
• D. 2 Ringen
• E. Bouten voor knoppen
• F. Hoofdtelefoonhaak
• G. Schroef voor hoofdtelefoonhaak

Technische speci�caties:
• Materiaal constructie: Staal
• Minimale hoogte: 19.7” -inches (50 -cm)
• Maximale hoogte: 33.5” -inches (85 -cm)
• Maximale draagcapaciteit: 85 lbs. (38.5 kg)
• Opgevouwen/gesloten afmetingen (L x B x H):
   21” x 2.6” x 20.7” -inches (53.3 x 6.6 x 52.5 -cm)
• Uitgevouwen/open afmetingen (L x B x H):
  19.68” x 22.83” x 39.76” x 19.68 -33.46” -inches
   (50 x 58 x 100.1 x 50 - 85 -cm)

GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING

Bezoek onze
website

SCAN MIJ
PyleUSA.com

Heavy-Duty Muziekstandaard
PKST38

Z-ontwerp en draagbare standaard 
met verstelbare hoogte

A. 2 Z Design Statieven

C. 2 bandschroeven

D. 2 sluitringenB. 1 Middensteun

E. Knopbouten

F. Hoofdtelefoonhaak

G. Schroef voor koptelefoonhaak

DUTCH



Vragen of opmerkingen?
 Wij zijn hier om te helpen!
Telefoon: 1.718.535.1800
PyleUSA.com/ContactUs

Product registreren
Bedankt dat je voor PyleUSA hebt gekozen. Door je product te registreren, pro�teer je van de 
volledige voordelen van onze exclusieve garantie en gepersonaliseerde klantenservice. Vul het 
formulier in om toegang te krijgen tot deskundige ondersteuning en je PyleUSA-aankoop in 
perfecte staat te houden. PyleUSA.com/

register/PKST38

BEGIN HIER

Stap 1
Gebruik de meegeleverde knopbouten 
(E) en ringen (D) om de linker- en 
rechterkant van de Z-ontwerp 
standaarden (A) aan de middensteun 
(B) te bevestigen.

Stap 2
Stel de hoogte van de 4 poten bij om 
te voorkomen dat de standaard 
wiebelt op een ongelijke ondergrond.

Stap 3
Bevestig de hoofdtelefoonhaak 
(F) aan één kant van de Z-ontwerp 
standaard met de meegeleverde 
knopb

www.PyleUSA.com

California Prop 65 Waarschuwing
     Waarschuwing: 
Dit product kan je blootstellen aan chemicaliën, die volgens 
de staat Californië kanker, geboorteafwijkingen of andere 
reproductieve schade kunnen veroorzaken. Niet inslikken.
Ga voor meer informatie naar: www.P65warnings.ca.gov


